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Lyon Park Sports Clubs - Summer Term 2024      

 Wednesday 20th March 2024   
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 
Please see on the next page the list of sports clubs available for the Summer Term and their cost.  
 
There will be 20 spaces available for each club with the exception of Tennis Club which will have 12 spaces. 
These places will be filled on a first come first served basis. The process for booking a place in a club will be 
via ParentPay.  
 
At 9am on Monday 25th March the option to pay for clubs will go live on ParentPay. Please make sure you 
only pay for your child to attend a club that is for their year group.  
 
Pupil Premium 
Children in receipt of the Pupil Premium Grant will be able to attend one club free of charge. A separate 
google doc will be sent to those parents/carers whose children are in receipt of the grant to choose their 
club. This form will be sent out on Thursday 21st March at 9am and close on Friday 22nd March at 3pm. After 
this time the places in a club will not be guaranteed.  
 

 
 

Kind regards 
Mr Moran 
Assistant Headteacher and PE Lead  
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 First Session  Last Session  Cost  
 
Dance and Gymnastics 
Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 
 

 
Monday 15th April 

 
Monday 15th July 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

All clubs 
will be £20 

for the 
term 

Tennis  
Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 
 

 
 
 
Tuesday 16th April   

 
 
 
Tuesday 16th July   Cricket  

Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 

 
Boys Football 
Years 3, 4, 5 and 6  
 

 
 
Wednesday 17th April   

 
 
Wednesday 17th July   

Girls’ Football 
Years 3,4,5 and 6  
 
 
Multi Sports (Tennis, 
Football, Cricket, 
Gymnastics)  
Years 1 and 2 
 

 
 
Thursday 18th April  

 
 
Thursday 18th July  
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